

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2006

CC 1929/2006

(From the judgment and order dated 19/09/2005 in CP No. 132/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

SURENDRA SOPANRAO BORWAKE & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUNIL TATKARE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

With I.A.1(C/Delay in filing SLP)

Date: 11/05/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M.Y. Deshmukh, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Personal presence of respondents/alleged contemnors is dispensed with for the present.

Liberty to file further affidavit.

Assistant

[Charanjeet Kaur]

[Asha Joshi]

Court Master

Registr

ar