

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10099/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 19/09/2005 in CP No.132/2004

of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY, BENCH AT AURANGABAD)

SURENDRA SOPANRAO BORWAKE & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUNIL TATKARE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 07/08/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Nos.1-6 and 8

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure,Adv.

Nos.9 and 10

Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu ,Adv

No.7

Mr. S.M. Jadhav,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Three weeks' time is granted, by way of last chance, to file rejoinder affidavit.

Place the matter on 4th September, 2006.

[Alka Dudeja]
Court Master

[Om Prakash]
Court Master